## 502843887 06/09/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2890484

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		<b>Execution Date</b>
TURBO TILLER, LLC				06/09/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	TURBO-P	TURBO-PLUS, INC.		
Street Address:	115 SARA	115 SARAMIA CRESCENT		
Internal Address:	SUITE B	SUITE B		
City:	VAUGHAN	VAUGHAN, ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	L4K 4P7	L4K 4P7		
Property Type Patent Number:		48470		
PROPERTY NUMBER				
Patent Number:		43845		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	(71	5)839-8609		
Correspondence will	be sent to th	5)839-8609 e e-mail address first; if that is un		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in	be sent to th f provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	<b>be sent to th f provided; if</b> 715	e <b>e-mail address first; if that is un</b> f <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 58397786		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	<b>be sent to th</b> f provided; if 715 abo	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 58397786 purget@wrpr.com		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to th f provided; if 715 abo : AN	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 58397786 purget@wrpr.com THONY J. BOURGET		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to th f provided; if 715 abo : AN 362	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 58397786 purget@wrpr.com		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to th f provided; if 715 abo : AN 362 P.C	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 58397786 ourget@wrpr.com THONY J. BOURGET 24 OAKWOOD HILLS PKWY		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to th f provided; if 715 abo : AN 362 P.C EA	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 58397786 ourget@wrpr.com THONY J. BOURGET 24 OAKWOOD HILLS PKWY D. BOX 1030		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to th f provided; if 715 abo : AN 362 P.C EA	<b>e e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>5 that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 58397786 Durget@wrpr.com ITHONY J. BOURGET 24 OAKWOOD HILLS PKWY D. BOX 1030 U CLAIRE, WISCONSIN 54702		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to th f provided; if 715 abo : AN 362 P.C EA	that is unsuccessful, it will be ser that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 58397786 burget@wrpr.com THONY J. BOURGET 24 OAKWOOD HILLS PKWY D. BOX 1030 U CLAIRE, WISCONSIN 54702 ANTHONY J. BOURGET		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to th f provided; if 715 abo : AN 362 P.C EA	the e-mail address first; if that is unset that is unsuccessful, it will be set 58397786 burget@wrpr.com THONY J. BOURGET 24 OAKWOOD HILLS PKWY D. BOX 1030 U CLAIRE, WISCONSIN 54702 ANTHONY J. BOURGET /anthony j bourget/		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	be sent to th f provided; if 715 abo : AN 362 P.C EA :	the e-mail address first; if that is unset that is unsuccessful, it will be set 58397786 burget@wrpr.com THONY J. BOURGET 24 OAKWOOD HILLS PKWY D. BOX 1030 U CLAIRE, WISCONSIN 54702 ANTHONY J. BOURGET /anthony j bourget/		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TURBO TILLER, LLC (ASSIGNOR) of 5555 East California Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, USA 94086, is the owner of record of the following utility and design patent registrations:

PATENT	REGISTRATION
COMBINATION GARDEN TILLER AND SPRINKLER HEAD GRASS TRIMMER	7,748,470
COMBINATION GARDEN TILLER AND SPRINKLER HEAD GRASS TRIMMER	7,743,845
TILLER HEAD	D,663,323

AND TURBO-PLUS INC. (ASSIGNEE), a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario, Canada, of 115 Saramia Crescent, Suite B, Vaughan, Ontario L4K 4P7, has acquired the whole right, title and interest in and to said utility and design patent registrations and corresponding rights worldwide, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with the patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 USD (one dollar United States), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the patents and corresponding rights worldwide, and the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with the patents for United States of America, and all other countries, the same to be held by ASSIGNEE as fully and effectually as they would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

Executed at <u>La Mirada</u>, California, USA, this <u>9</u> day of June, 2014.

By: Name: Title:

George A. Ortiz President TURBO TILLER, LLC

## CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

I, <u>Dawn C. Ortiz</u> (WITNESS) of the municipal address <u>14578 San Cristobal Dr. La Mirada, CA</u> do declare and certify I was personally present and did see George Ortiz, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing.

(XX)Signature (sign above) Onfiz\_ 0 DAWN Name (print here) \_\_\_\_